114
50
100
150
200
250
1,5 2 2,5 3M
ax
 a
dm
is
si
bl
e
lo
ad
 in
 k
g/
m
 w
ith
ou
t m
an
 lo
ad
support distance in m
•	�made of galvanized sheet steel acc. to EN 10327
•	�hot-dip galvanized acc. to ISO 1461
CABLE LADDERS
HEAVY DUTY CABLE TRAYS
Width B
(mm) Part Nr. Description Thks.
(mm)
100 41A-4W-100/PG CABLE LADDER 100/45 1,50
150 41A-4W-150/PG CABLE LADDER 150/45 1,50
200 41A-4W-200/PG CABLE LADDER 200/45 1,50
300 41A-4W-300/PG CABLE LADDER 300/45 1,50
400 41A-4W-400/PG CABLE LADDER 400/45 1,50
500 41A-4W-500/PG CABLE LADDER 500/45 1,50
600 41A-4W-600/PG CABLE LADDER 600/45 1,50
Width B
(mm) Part Nr. Description Thks.
(mm)
100 41A-4W-100/DG CABLE LADDER 100/45 1,5
150 41A-4W-150/DG CABLE LADDER 150/45 1,5
200 41A-4W-200/DG CABLE LADDER 200/45 1,5
300 41A-4W-300/DG CABLE LADDER 300/45 1,5
400 41A-4W-400/DG CABLE LADDER 400/45 1,5
500 41A-4W-500/DG CABLE LADDER 500/45 1,5
600 41A-4W-600/DG CABLE LADDER 600/45 1,5
LOADING GRAPH Thks. 1,5 mm
PG: to be used indoors in
almost dry atmosphere
DG: to be used outdoors or
indoors in humid atmosphere
45
SIDE HEIGHT
Standard Length: 3 m.
Rolled edges for reinforcement
and cable protection.
Further dimensions available upon request
For each standard length 2 connectors
Part Nr. 10NCR.417 have to be ordered
separately.
Classification according to EN 61537
115
Width B (mm) Part Nr. Description
100 41BKI-4W-100/PG CABLE LADDER BEND
90 INS. 100/45
150 41BKI-4W-150/PG CABLE LADDER BEND
90 INS. 150/45
200 41BKI-4W-200/PG CABLE LADDER BEND
90 INS. 200/45
300 41BKI-4W-300/PG CABLE LADDER BEND
90 INS. 300/45
400 41BKI-4W-400/PG CABLE LADDER BEND
90 INS. 300/45
500 41BKI-4W-500/PG CABLE LADDER BEND
90 INS. 500/45
600 41BKI-4W-600/PG CABLE LADDER BEND
90 INS. 600/45
Width B (mm) Part Nr. Description
100 41BKO-4W-100/PG CABLE LADDER BEND 90 OUT. 100/45
150 41BKO-4W-150/PG CABLE LADDER BEND 90 OUT. 150/45
200 41BKO-4W-200/PG CABLE LADDER BEND 90 OUT. 200/45
300 41BKO-4W-300/PG CABLE LADDER BEND 90 OUT. 300/45
400 41BKO-4W-400/PG CABLE LADDER BEND 90 OUT. 300/45
500 41BKO-4W-500/PG CABLE LADDER BEND 90 OUT. 500/45
600 41BKO-4W-600/PG CABLE LADDER BEND 90 OUT. 600/45
Width B (mm) Part Nr. Description
100 41BKI-4W-100/DG CABLE LADDER BEND
90 INS. 100/45
150 41BKI-4W-150/DG CABLE LADDER BEND
90 INS. 150/45
200 41BKI-4W-200/DG CABLE LADDER BEND
90 INS. 200/45
300 41BKI-4W-300/DG CABLE LADDER BEND
90 INS. 300/45
400 41BKI-4W-400/DG CABLE LADDER BEND
90 INS. 300/45
500 41BKI-4W-500/DG CABLE LADDER BEND
90 INS. 500/45
600 41BKI-4W-600/DG CABLE LADDER BEND
90 INS. 600/45
Width B (mm) Part Nr. Description
100 41BKO-4W-100/DG CABLE LADDER BEND 90 OUT. 100/45
150 41BKO-4W-150/DG CABLE LADDER BEND 90 OUT. 150/45
200 41BKO-4W-200/DG CABLE LADDER BEND 90 OUT. 200/45
300 41BKO-4W-300/DG CABLE LADDER BEND 90 OUT. 300/45
400 41BKO-4W-400/DG CABLE LADDER BEND 90 OUT. 300/45
500 41BKO-4W-500/DG CABLE LADDER BEND 90 OUT. 500/45
600 41BKO-4W-600/DG CABLE LADDER BEND 90 OUT. 600/45
PG: to be used indoors in
almost dry atmosphere
45
SIDE HEIGHT
DG: to be used outdoors or
indoors in humid atmosphere
•	�made of galvanized sheet steel acc. to EN 10327
•	�made of galvanized sheet steel acc. to EN 10327
BENDS 90 INSIDE
BENDS 90 OUTSIDE
•	�hot-dip galvanized acc. to ISO 1461
•	�hot-dip galvanized acc. to ISO 1461
116
Width B (mm) Part Nr. Description
100 41BLI-4W-100/PG CABLE LADDER BEND
45 INS. 100/45
150 41BLI-4W-150/PG CABLE LADDER BEND
45 INS. 150/45
200 41BLI-4W-200/PG CABLE LADDER BEND
45 INS. 200/45
300 41BLI-4W-300/PG CABLE LADDER BEND
45 INS. 300/45
400 41BLI-4W-400/PG CABLE LADDER BEND
45 INS. 300/45
500 41BLI-4W-500/PG CABLE LADDER BEND
45 INS. 500/45
600 41BLI-4W-600/PG CABLE LADDER BEND
45 INS. 600/45
Width B (mm) Part Nr. Description
100 41BLO-4W-100/PG CABLE LADDER BEND 45 OUT. 100/45
150 41BLO-4W-150/PG CABLE LADDER BEND 45 OUT. 150/45
200 41BLO-4W-200/PG CABLE LADDER BEND 45 OUT. 200/45
300 41BLO-4W-300/PG CABLE LADDER BEND 45 OUT. 300/45
400 41BLO-4W-400/PG CABLE LADDER BEND 45 OUT. 300/45
500 41BLO-4W-500/PG CABLE LADDER BEND 45 OUT. 500/45
600 41BLO-4W-600/PG CABLE LADDER BEND 45 OUT. 600/45
Width B (mm) Part Nr. Description
100 41BLI-4W-100/DG CABLE LADDER BEND
45 INS. 100/45
150 41BLI-4W-150/DG CABLE LADDER BEND
45 INS. 150/45
200 41BLI-4W-200/DG CABLE LADDER BEND
45 INS. 200/45
300 41BLI-4W-300/DG CABLE LADDER BEND
45 INS. 300/45
400 41BLI-4W-400/DG CABLE LADDER BEND
45 INS. 300/45
500 41BLI-4W-500/DG CABLE LADDER BEND
45 INS. 500/45
600 41BLI-4W-600/DG CABLE LADDER BEND
45 INS. 600/45
Width B (mm) Part Nr. Description
100 41BLO-4W-100/DG CABLE LADDER BEND 45 OUT. 100/45
150 41BLO-4W-150/DG CABLE LADDER BEND 45 OUT. 150/45
200 41BLO-4W-200/DG CABLE LADDER BEND 45 OUT. 200/45
300 41BLO-4W-300/DG CABLE LADDER BEND 45 OUT. 300/45
400 41BLO-4W-400/DG CABLE LADDER BEND 45 OUT. 300/45
500 41BLO-4W-500/DG CABLE LADDER BEND 45 OUT. 500/45
600 41BLO-4W-600/DG CABLE LADDER BEND 45 OUT. 600/45
PG: to be used indoors in
almost dry atmosphere
45
SIDE HEIGHT
DG: to be used outdoors or
indoors in humid atmosphere
•	�made of galvanized sheet steel acc. to EN 10327
•	�made of galvanized sheet steel acc. to EN 10327
BENDS 45 INSIDE
BENDS 45 OUTSIDE
•	�hot-dip galvanized acc. to ISO 1461
•	�hot-dip galvanized acc. to ISO 1461
117
Width B (mm) Part Nr. Description
100 41E-4W-100/PG CABLE LADDER TEE
100/45
150 41E-4W-150/PG CABLE LADDER TEE
150/45
200 41E-4W-200/PG CABLE LADDER TEE
200/45
300 41E-4W-300/PG CABLE LADDER TEE
300/45
400 41E-4W-400/PG CABLE LADDER TEE
300/45
500 41E-4W-500/PG CABLE LADDER TEE
500/45
600 41E-4W-600/PG CABLE LADDER TEE
600/45
Width B (mm) Part Nr. Description
100 41F-4W-100/PG CABLE LADDER CROSS 100/45
150 41F-4W-150/PG CABLE LADDER CROSS 150/45
200 41F-4W-200/PG CABLE LADDER CROSS 200/45
300 41F-4W-300/PG CABLE LADDER CROSS 300/45
400 41F-4W-400/PG CABLE LADDER CROSS 300/45
500 41F-4W-500/PG CABLE LADDER CROSS 500/45
600 41F-4W-600/PG CABLE LADDER CROSS 600/45
Width B (mm) Part Nr. Description
100 41E-4W-100/DG CABLE LADDER TEE
100/45
150 41E-4W-150/DG CABLE LADDER TEE
150/45
200 41E-4W-200/DG CABLE LADDER TEE
200/45
300 41E-4W-300/DG CABLE LADDER TEE
300/45
400 41E-4W-400/DG CABLE LADDER TEE
300/45
500 41E-4W-500/DG CABLE LADDER TEE
500/45
600 41E-4W-600/DG CABLE LADDER TEE
600/45
Width B (mm) Part Nr. Description
100 41F-4W-100/DG CABLE LADDER CROSS 100/45
150 41F-4W-150/DG CABLE LADDER CROSS 150/45
200 41F-4W-200/DG CABLE LADDER CROSS 200/45
300 41F-4W-300/DG CABLE LADDER CROSS 300/45
400 41F-4W-400/DG CABLE LADDER CROSS 300/45
500 41F-4W-500/DG CABLE LADDER CROSS 500/45
600 41F-4W-600/DG CABLE LADDER CROSS 600/45
PG: to be used indoors in
almost dry atmosphere
45
SIDE HEIGHT
DG: to be used outdoors or
indoors in humid atmosphere
•	�made of galvanized sheet steel acc. to EN 10327
•	�made of galvanized sheet steel acc. to EN 10327
TEES
CROSSES
•	�hot-dip galvanized acc. to ISO 1461 •	�hot-dip galvanized acc. to ISO 1461
•	�hot-dip galvanized acc. to ISO 1461
118
Width B (mm) Part Nr. Description
100 41GC-4W-100/PG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL
BEND 100/45
150 41GC-4W-150/PG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL
BEND 150/45
200 41GC-4W-200/PG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL
BEND 200/45
300 41GC-4W-300/PG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL
BEND 300/45
400 41GC-4W-400/PG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL
BEND 300/45
500 41GC-4W-500/PG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL
BEND 500/45
600 41GC-4W-600/PG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL
BEND 600/45
Width B (mm) Part Nr. Description
100 41GR-4W-100/PG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL BEND ELEMENT 100/45
150 41GR-4W-150/PG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL BEND ELEMENT 150/45
200 41GR-4W-200/PG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL BEND ELEMENT 200/45
300 41GR-4W-300/PG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL BEND ELEMENT 300/45
400 41GR-4W-400/PG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL BEND ELEMENT 300/45
500 41GR-4W-500/PG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL BEND ELEMENT 500/45
600 41GR-4W-600/PG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL BEND ELEMENT 600/45
Width B (mm) Part Nr. Description
100 41GC-4W-100/DG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL
BEND 100/45
150 41GC-4W-150/DG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL
BEND 150/45
200 41GC-4W-200/DG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL
BEND 200/45
300 41GC-4W-300/DG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL
BEND 300/45
400 41GC-4W-400/DG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL
BEND 300/45
500 41GC-4W-500/DG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL
BEND 500/45
600 41GC-4W-600/DG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL
BEND 600/45
Width B (mm) Part Nr. Description
100 41GR-4W-100/DG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL BEND ELEMENT 100/45
150 41GR-4W-150/DG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL BEND ELEMENT 150/45
200 41GR-4W-200/DG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL BEND ELEMENT 200/45
300 41GR-4W-300/DG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL BEND ELEMENT 300/45
400 41GR-4W-400/DG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL BEND ELEMENT 300/45
500 41GR-4W-500/DG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL BEND ELEMENT 500/45
600 41GR-4W-600/DG CABLE LADDER VERTICAL BEND ELEMENT 600/45
PG: to be used indoors in
almost dry atmosphere
45
SIDE HEIGHT
DG: to be used outdoors or
indoors in humid atmosphere
•	�made of galvanized sheet steel acc. to EN 10327
•	�made of galvanized sheet steel acc. to EN 10327
VERTICAL BENDS
VERTICAL BEND ELEMENTS
•	�hot-dip galvanized acc. to ISO 1461
•	�hot-dip galvanized acc. to ISO 1461
119
•	�hot-dip galvanized acc. to ISO 1461
Part Nr. Description
10NCR.417/PG CONNECTOR
10NCR.417/DG CONNECTOR
Part Nr. Description
10NCF.417/PG FLAT CONNECTOR
10NCF.417/DG FLAT CONNECTOR
Part Nr. Description
10VCR.417/PG VERTICAL ADJUSTABLE CONNECTOR
10VCR.417/DG VERTICAL ADJUSTABLE CONNECTOR
PG: to be used indoors in
almost dry atmosphere45
SIDE HEIGHT
•	�with each connector 2 Bolts M6X13 (Part Nr. 10G12.616)
      have to be ordered separately
•	�with each connector 2 Bolts M6X13 (Part Nr. 10G12.616)
      have to be ordered separately
•	�with each connector 3 Bolts M6X13 (Part Nr. 10G12.616)
   have to be ordered separately
CONNECTORS
FLAT CONNECTORS
VERTICAL ADJUSTABLE CONNECTORS
DG: to be used outdoors or
indoors in humid atmosphere
120
Part Nr. Description
10BS4/PG DIVIDER
10BS4/DG DIVIDER
Part Nr. Description
10CLC/DG CABLE LADDER CLAMP
PG: to be used indoors in
almost dry atmosphere45
SIDE HEIGHT
CABLE LADDER DIVIDER
CABLE LADDER CLAMP
•	�For fastening cable ladders on brackets
      Complete with bolt M6X25
DG: to be used outdoors or
indoors in humid atmosphere